Privacy Policy

Updated 8/7/23

Agree to Privacy Policy:

This Privacy Policy Disclaimer applies to the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information on The Bold Mama Co.[™]. By accessing or using The Bold Mama Co.[™], you acknowledge and agree to the terms stated in this disclaimer and the associated Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these terms, you may not access or use The Bold Mama Co.[™].

Privacy and Confidentiality:

While The Bold Mama Co.[™] owner and contributors strive to maintain the privacy and confidentiality of the communications, no guarantees can be made regarding the security of the information exchanged. Do not share any sensitive or confidential information through The Bold Mama Co.[™] communication channels.

Collection of Personal Information:

The Bold Mama Co.[™] may collect personal information, such as names and email addresses when voluntarily provided by users through forms, comments, or other means. The Bold Mama Co.[™] owner and contributors are committed to protecting your privacy and will only collect personal information for the purposes outlined in the Privacy Policy.

Use of Personal Information:

Personal information collected through The Bold Mama Co.[™] may be used for the following purposes: a) To communicate with users and respond to inquiries or requests.

b) To provide updates, newsletters, or other relevant information to users who have opted in to receive such communications.

c) To improve The Bold Mama Co.™ content, features, and user experience.

d) To enforce The Bold Mama Co.™ disclaimers and terms of use.

Third-Party Services and Disclosure:

The Bold Mama Co.[™] uses third-party services, such as analytics tools and email service providers, to facilitate its operations and improve user experience. These third-party providers may have access to personal information for the sole purpose of performing their services. The Bold Mama Co.[™] owner and contributors will not sell, rent, or disclose personal information to third parties without consent, except as required by law.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies:

The Bold Mama Co.[™] may use cookies, web beacons, or other tracking technologies to enhance user experience and collect non-personal information about users' interactions with The Bold Mama Co.[™].. These technologies are used for statistical purposes, such as analyzing traffic patterns and improving content. Users have the option to disable or manage cookies through their web browser settings.

Security Measures:

The Bold Mama Co.[™] owner and contributors implement reasonable security measures to protect personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration. However, no data transmission over the Internet or electronic storage method can guarantee absolute security. The Bold Mama Co.[™] cannot guarantee the security of any personal information shared through The Bold Mama Co.[™].

Children's Privacy:

The Bold Mama Co.[™] is not intended for use by individuals under the age of 18. The Bold Mama Co.[™] owner and contributors do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you believe that the personal information of a child has been inadvertently collected, please contact the owner immediately to have the information removed.

Links to Third-Party Websites:

The Bold Mama Co.[™] may contain links to third-party websites for convenience or informational purposes. These websites have their own privacy policy, which may differ from The Bold Mama Co.[™]'s policy. The Bold Mama Co.[™] owner and contributors are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of any linked websites. Users are encouraged to review the privacy policy of these third-party websites.

Modifications and Updates:

The Bold Mama Co.[™] owner reserves the right to modify, update, or change this Privacy Policy without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately. It is your responsibility to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates or changes.

If you have any questions or concerns about the Privacy Policy within The Bold Mama Co.™, please feel free to reach out to me directly at theboldmamaco@gmail.com.